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ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF CONCURRENCE 
12. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)  
 

12.1 Alma Telephone Company  
 

 12.1.1 Carrier Common Line Access Service   Tariff Section 
 Rate Reference 

(A) Intrastate Non-Toll-Free  
 Carrier Common Line Access, 
 per minute 
 - Originating (Non-Toll Free) $0.021076 3.6 

- Originating (Toll Free Only) $0.000000 3.6 
 - Terminating $0.000000 3.6 
 
(B) Reserved for Future Use  

 
12.1.2  Switched Access Service 

 
(A) Local Transport – Installation  6.1.3(A)(1) 
 Per Entrance Facility 

- Voice Grade Two-Wire ** 
- Voice Grade Four-Wire ** 
- High Capacity DS1 ** 
- High Capacity DS3 ** 
 

(B) Local Transport – Premium Access   
 1. Entrance Facility 
  Per Termination   6.1.3(A)(1) 

 - Voice Grade Two-Wire ** 
 - Voice Grade Four-Wire ** 
 - High Capacity DS1 ** 

- High Capacity DS3  ** 
 

2. Direct Trunked Transport   6.1.3(A)(2) 
 a.  Direct Trunked Facility 

 Per Mile 
- Voice Grade Two-Wire ** 
- Voice Grade Four-Wire ** 
- High Capacity DS1 ** 
-  High Capacity DS3  ** 

 b. Direct Trunked Termination  
 Per Termination 

- Voice Grade Two-Wire ** 
- Voice Grade Four-Wire ** 
- High Capacity DS1 ** 
-  High Capacity DS3 ** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
(N) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 
 
 
 
 
 
(T) 

** The Company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which can be viewed at 
https://www.neca.org/Tariff_5_Landing_Page.aspx 
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ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF CONCURRENCE 
12. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)  

12.1 Alma Telephone Company (Cont’d) 

 12.1.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
(B) Local Transport – Premium Access (Cont’d)  Tariff Section 
   Rate  Reference 

3. Multiplexing 
Per Arrangement  6.1.3(A)(4)  
- DS-1 to Voice ** 
- DS-3 to DS-1 ** 

      
4. Tandem Switched Transport 

 a. Tandem Switched Facility   6.1.3(A)(3) 
 - Per Originating Access Minute  
   Per Mile  $0.000188 
 - Per Terminating Access Minute  
 Per Mile  **   

b. Tandem Switched Termination     6.1.3(A)(3) 
 - Per Originating Access Minute  
   Per Termination  $0.013080 
 - Per Terminating Access Minute  
   Per Termination  **  

c. Tandem Switching    6.1.3(A)(3) 
 - Per Originating Access Minute  
   Per Tandem   $0.002468 
 - Per Terminating Access Minute  
   Per Tandem   **  

d. Joint Tandem Switched Transport   6.1.3(A)(3) 
 - Per Originating Toll Free Only  
   Access Minute Per Tandem  ** 
 
(C) End Office 
 Premium Access 

1. Local Switching 6.1.3(B)(1) 
- Originating (Non-Toll Free) $0.026700 
- Originating (Toll Free Only)               $0.026700 
- Terminating ** 

 
2.      Reserved for Future Use 
 
3. Information Surcharge   6.1.3(B)(2) 
 (Per 100 Access Minutes) 

 - Originating (Non-Toll Free)         $0.0397  
 - Originating (Toll Free Only                $0.0397  
 - Terminating ** 
  
 
** The Company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which can be viewed at 

https://www.neca.org/Tariff_5_Landing_Page.aspx 
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ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF CONCURRENCE 
 
12. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)  
 

12.1 Alma Telephone Company (Cont'd) 
 

12.1.2  Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
 Rate   Tariff 
 per Access Section 
 Minute Reference 
 

(D)  Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic 
 1. Local Switching,  
                      Per Access Minute 
  a.       Originating (Non-Toll Free)      **              2.3.11 (E)(1)(a) 
  b.       Originating (Toll Free Only) **              2.3.11 (E)(1)(a) 
          c.       Terminating                 **                        2.3.11 (E)(1)(a) 
 

   2. Information Surcharge 
                                           Per 100 Access Minutes   

  a.       Originating (Non-Toll Free)      **              2.3.11 (E)(1)(b) 
  b.       Originating (Toll Free Only) **              2.3.11 (E)(1)(b) 

            c.       Terminating                               **                        2.3.11 (E)(1)(b) 
  

   3. Tandem Switched Transport 
    a. Tandem Switched Facility 
     Per Originating Access  
     Minute, Per Mile **   2.3.11 (E)(2) 
 
     Per Terminating Access  
     Minute, Per Mile **   2.3.11 (E)(2) 
 

    b. Tandem Switched Termination 
     Per Originating   
     Access Minute  **   2.3.11 (E)(2) 
 
     Per Terminating   

   Access Minute **   2.3.11 (E)(2) 
 
 
 
** The Company concurs with the rates of NECA’s Tariff FCC No. 5 for this element, which can be viewed at 

https://www.neca.org/Tariff_5_Landing_Page.aspx 
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